Cambridge University Press & Assessment
978-0-521-19077-0 — Migration and Mental Health
Edited by Dinesh Bhugra , Susham Gupta

Index

More Information

Index

Note: page numbers in italics refer to figures and tables

aboriginal peoples 50

acculturation 3, 61, 62, 63, 144

access to mental health
services 237
childhood maltreatment
113-14
cultural identity 128
definitions 64
degree in CBT 277
Japanese descent people in
US 304
LGBT individuals 220
phases 162
post-migration risk
factor 103
stresses 62-3
substance use/abuse 165-7
suicide/suicidal behaviour
5-6, 163-5
women 210
acculturative stress 159-68,
161, 161
clinical implications 167-8
demographic variables
162-3
globalisation 161
levels 162-3
al-acid glycoprotein
(AGP) 288
adaptation 3
children 199
families 200
adjustment, LGBT
individuals 220
adolescents 60
identity development
63, 64
services 216
adulthood, life cycle
rituals/taboos 300
adverse drug effects
cultural attitudes 294
ethnicity 292
adversity effects on
children 199
advocate mode of
interpretation 268

Aetiology and Ethnicity in
Schizophrenia and
Other Psychoses
(AESOP) study 108
urbanicity 108-10
Afro-Caribbeans
cannabis use 5, 6
depression rates 4, 82
mood disorder rates 18
psychosis 4, 18-19
rates 79-80, 81
stresses of migration 83
treatment data use 88-9
schizophrenia rates 81
second-generation 18-19
see also black and ethnic
minorities (BME)
After the Door Has Been Opened
(Canadian Task Force)
326-7, 331
age at migration 101
alcohol abuse
Chinese rural migrant
workers 318
pre-migration risk factor 100
alienation 2, 144, 145-6
psychotherapy use 275
alternative medicine 12
amisulpride 289
amitriptyline 290
antidepressant drugs
pharmacodynamics 291
pharmacokinetics 290
prescribing 293
antipsychotic drugs
pharmacokinetics 289-90
prescribing to African-
Americans 293
anxiety/anxiety disorders 5-6
children 7, 202
refugee 9
loss/mourning 142
medically unexplained
symptoms
association 306
refugees 9-10, 48
children 9

anxiolytics 290
aripiprazole 289
arrival and isolation 61
Asia, women domestic workers
211-12
Asian communities
cultural identity/traditions 5-6
psychosis 19-20
second-generation 19-20
see also South Asian people
aspiration-achievement gap 3, 61
psychosis risk 114
assessment of elderly people
185-6
assimilation 62, 144, 162
health ideas 237
post-migration risk
factor 102
women 210
asylum seekers 9, 10, 16, 45
children 205
common mental disorders
34-5
definition 263-4
detained 34-5, 284
epidemiology 47-8
health status 149-50
LGBT individuals 282-3
psychotherapy 283-4
PTSD 44
racism 203
status 263-4
attachment figures 141
Austrian Migration and Mental
Health Survey 119

bed occupancy, elderly people
180-1
behavioural therapies 274
benzodiazepines 290
bereavement
alienation 145-6
cultural 3
period 300
rituals/taboos 300
see also cultural
bereavement

© Cambridge University Press & Assessment

www.cambridge.org



www.cambridge.org/9780521190770
www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press & Assessment
978-0-521-19077-0 — Migration and Mental Health
Edited by Dinesh Bhugra , Susham Gupta

Index

More Information

340 Index

biculturalism 63, 64
children 64
bisexual individuals 225-6
bisexual people see lesbian,
gay, bisexual and
transgendered (LGBT)
individuals
black and ethnic minorities
(BME)
common mental disorders
33-4
ethnic density 32
psychosis
misdiagnosis 28-9
risk 29
suicide risk 35
see also Afro-Caribbeans;
Asian communities;
South Asian people

black community, gay men 223

brutalisation of society 153

Canada 323-33
Boat People 329, 331
children 328, 330-1
demographics 324-5

depression in immigrants 331

discrimination 330
discriminatory immigration
policy 324
employment problems 325
ethnic communities 329-30
family resilience 328
healthcare responsibility for
immigrants 325
healthy immigrant effect
327-8
immigrant integration 324
immigrant mental health
323-4
emerging issues 331-2
post-migration
conditions 327
research 326-31
resilience 328-31
risks 328-31
immigration 324-5
labour market 325
mental health services 332
multiculturalism 325
participatory action
research 331
post-migration
conditions 327
pre-migration effects 328-9
protective factors 329

refugees 324-5, 326
service utilisation 328
settlement programmes 325
social trends 324-5
stress in immigrants 331
Canadian Task Force on
Immigrant and Refugee
Mental Health 326
cancer 306-7
cannabis use 6
psychosis 5, 30
carbamazepine 290
cardiovascular disease 304-5
catechol-O-methyltransferase
(COMT) gene, valine
allele 31
childbirth
life cycle rituals/
taboos 300
outcomes 302
childcare 300
childhood factors, psychosis
risk 30, 111-13
children 6-7, 58, 196-206
adaptation 7, 197, 199
adversity 199
anxiety 7, 202
asylum seekers 205
biculturalism 63, 64
Canada 328, 330-1
child migrant definition 197
compounding factors 205
detention 205
discrimination 205
ease of settlement by family
203-4
with families 196
gene-environment
interactions in adverse
environments 112-13
generalisation of experience
of migration 198

parental concerns 205-6
parenting quality 112-13
physical abuse 111-12
prejudice 205
problems experienced 206
refugee 9, 48, 202-3, 205, 206
research findings 201-3
residency status 203-4
reunion with families 201
schooling 204
Chinese migrants 318-19
separation 197, 200-1, 204
aberrant 111

settling down 204
social isolation 111
social networks/support 204
social standing 204-5
socio-economic

disadvantage 204-5
stage of development 197
stress in Chinese migrants

318-19
surrogate caregivers 200-1
trafficked 196
trauma 197, 202
unaccompanied 196,

202-3

China 313-20

under direction of Central
Government 319-20

economic progress 313

Household Registration
System 317, 318-19

internal migration 313

Open Door Policy 317

resettlement 319-20

rural migrant workers
317-18

rural to urban migration 313

Three Gorges Dam
construction 319-20

see also Hong Kong

immigration to Hong Kong
316-17
interactional mechanisms
113-14
internalising problems 202
language acquisition
200, 205
mental disorder
vulnerability 60
mental health
conceptualisation 198
factors 197
risk factor 101
migration process 198-200

chronic fatigue syndrome 306
cigarette smoke 294
citalopram 291
clinicians, training
resources 338
clomipramine 290
clozapine 289, 291
adverse effects 292
prescribing to African
Americans 293
co-diagnostician role of
intercultural mediators
249-51
coercive sanctions 61

© Cambridge University Press & Assessment

www.cambridge.org



www.cambridge.org/9780521190770
www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press & Assessment
978-0-521-19077-0 — Migration and Mental Health

Edited by Dinesh Bhugra , Susham Gupta

Index
More Information

Index 34

cognitive behavioural therapy
(CBT) 277-8
acculturation degree 277
adaptation for migrants 277-8
cultural influences 277-8
early experiences of migrants
277-8
South Asian women with
somatic complaints
135-6
collective trauma 149-56
adverse personality
development 153-4
brutalisation of society 153
causes 151-2
consequences 152-4
coping strategies 152
dependence 153
disasters 151-2
families 150-1, 154-5
family therapy 155
immediate needs 153
interventions 154-6
justice advocation 156
relaxation methods 155-6, 156
socialization 156
survival 153
testimony giving 156
witnessing 156
colleges, services for
adolescents 216
colonial societies 61
common mental disorders
(CMD) 5-6, 32-5
asylum seekers 34-5
black and ethnic minorities
33-4
post-migratory factors 33-4
communality, loss of 154
communication
across cultures 57, 245, 264-6
difficulties 246-7
across language 264-6
contextual 248
elderly people 185-6
facilitation 245-6
globalisation 56-7
interpreter use 247
levels 247
community 149
collective trauma 150-1
collectivistic 154-5
ethnic in Canada 329-30
mental health service
development 261
provision 239

socio-centric 145
community interpreter 268
community leaders, collective

trauma 154
complementary medicines
294-5
compulsory admissions
mental health services
241, 242

schizophrenia 241, 242

conduct disorder, refugee
children 9

conflict with alienation 145-6

consanguinity, isolate
populations 6

constructionist mode of
interpretation 268

contextualist theory
251-4

Convention Relating to the
Status of Refugees
(1951) 263

coronary heart disease
304-5

counselling for refugees 10

Count Me In census 180-1

countertransference,
intercultural mediation
254-5

couple therapy 280-2

colour blindness of therapist
281-2
differing cultural

backgrounds 280, 281

ethnicity 280-1

host culture 281

intercultural 280, 281
cross-cultural psychiatry

235,241
cross-national migration
337-8
cultural adaptation 144
cultural adjustment 61, 62, 63

post-migration risk factor 102
cultural alienation

foreign domestic

workers 212
South Asian women
213-14
cultural attachment 142
cultural awareness
training 338
cultural bereavement 3, 139-42

cognitive models 142

collective trauma 151

grief 140, 141

losses experienced 140-1
psychoanalytic theories of
loss/mourning 141-2
symptoms 140
cultural broker/bicultural
worker 268
cultural change 59, 63
cultural clarification 247-8
intercultural mediators
247-8
cultural competence 11-12,
167, 245
intercultural mediators
255-6
mental health services 242
mental health treatment 255
resources 338
training 245
cultural congruity 145-6
cultural difference in mental
health treatment 255-6
cultural factors 99
ethnic inequalities 84-5
pre-migration 69
cultural identity 3, 64
undermining in foreign
domestic workers 212
cultural interpretation 245-6
cultural mediators in mental
health services 237-8
see also intercultural
mediators
cultural memory 69
cultural reductionism,
intercultural
mediators 250
cultural sensitivity in service
provision 216
cultural separation 64
culture 128-9
access to mental health
services 236-7
bi-directionality 168
communication across
264-6
definition 129, 161
egocentric 145
family experience 200
interactions with host culture
161-2
language relationship 265
life cycle 300
physical illness 301
psychopharmacology 293-5
psychotherapy 131-2
sociocentric 145

© Cambridge University Press & Assessment

www.cambridge.org



www.cambridge.org/9780521190770
www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press & Assessment
978-0-521-19077-0 — Migration and Mental Health

Edited by Dinesh Bhugra , Susham Gupta

Index
More Information

342 Index

culture conflict 139-40, 143-4
culture gap, bridging 248-9
culture shock 139-40,
142-3, 144
alienation 145-6
post-migration risk
factor 102
cytochrome P450 (CYP)
288-9, 294

death 300
deculturation 144
post-migration risk factor 102
Delivering Race Equality in
Mental Health Care
(Department of Health)
182-3
delusions/delusional disorders
contents 120-5
prevalence 122
dementia
elderly people 174-5, 177
NICE guidance 183
demographic change in
migrants 173
demographic variables,
acculturative stress 162-3
dependence 153
depression 5-6, 32-3
Afro-Caribbeans, rates 4, 82
Canadian immigrants 331
cognitive models 142
diagnosis 241
elderly people 177
entrapment theory 2
infectious disease
association 303
loss/mourning 141
low self-esteem 2
major depression in refugees
9-10
medically unexplained
symptoms association
306
poorly planned migration
101
postpartum 214-15, 300
refugees 9-10, 48
children 9
South Asian people rates 84
urbanicity 108
desipramine 290
detention
asylum seekers 34-5, 284
children 205
post-migration 102

refugees 284
Vietnamese refugees in Hong
Kong 314
developing countries, rural to
urban migration 33, 50
diabetes mellitus 304
diagnosis
depression 241
intercultural communication
difficulties 246
mental health services 240-2
racial bias 241-2
schizophrenia 241-2
diagnostic instruments, elderly
people 186-7
diagnostic validity 240-1
diet 305
dietary systems 60
disasters, collective trauma
151-2
discrimination 86-87
Canada 330
children 205, 318-19
Chinese rural migrants 317
children 318-19
institutional 234, 242
post-migration protective
factor 104
post-migration risk factor 103
racial 110
psychosis 4-5
schizophrenia risk 118
dissociation, psychotherapy use
279-80
distress
Chinese rural migrant
workers 318
communication 8
expression 128, 284
idioms 132-5, 240-1
medically unexplained
symptoms 306
physical health effects 299
psychotherapy 279-80
diversity issues in psychiatry
262-3
diversity of migrants 61
domestic violence, South Asian
women 215-16
domestic workers
in Asia 211-12
see also foreign domestic
workers (FDWs5s)
dopamine system,
mesolimbic 118
drug metabolism 287

Eastern European
immigrants 33
Polish 262
suicide risk 35
eating disorders 6, 60
economic deprivation,
psychosis 109-10
economic factors in
migration 199
economic inequalities 3-4, 58,
79-92
psychosis in Afro-Caribbeans
80
economic migrants 16, 45, 58,
263
ego-based therapies 274
egocentric communities 145
elderly people 7-8, 60, 173-88
access to services 183-8
admission rates to
psychiatric care 180-1
assessment methods 185-6
bed occupancy 180-1
communication 185-6
Count Me In census 180-1
dementia 174-5, 177
demographic change in
migrants 173
depression 177
diagnostic instruments
186-7
epidemiology 174-6
family factors 177-8
general practice factors
178-9
improvements in care 179-80
mental disorders 174-5
National Service Framework
for Older People 182
pathways to care 177-81
patient factors 177-8
policy issues 181-3
public education campaigns
187-8
research 187
schizophrenia 174
screening 186-7
secondary care 179
service delivery 183-4
service developments 184
staff training 184
suicide/suicidal behaviour
175-6
methods 175
rates 176
elders, collective trauma 154

© Cambridge University Press & Assessment

www.cambridge.org



www.cambridge.org/9780521190770
www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press & Assessment
978-0-521-19077-0 — Migration and Mental Health

Edited by Dinesh Bhugra , Susham Gupta

Index
More Information

Index 343

emotion
expressed in culture conflict
143-4
LGBT individuals 227
mother tongue relationship
268-9
see also distress
emotional expression,
intercultural mediator
receiving from patient
250-1, 258
enculturation 63
end of life, life cycle rituals/
taboos 300
entrapment theory 2
environmental factors 6
epidemiology 15-36, 44-52
assessment 45
asylum seekers 47-8
common mental disorders
32-5
general immigrants 48-9
internal migration 50
methodology 45-6
policy recommendations
35-6
psychosis 44, 46-7
psychotic disorders 16-32
refugees 47-8
research design 45
suicide/suicidal behaviour 35
time of investigation 45
epigenetic processes,
psychosis 32
ethical principles, intercultural
mediators 257
ethnic density see population
ethnic density
ethnic groups, rate ratios 19
ethnicity 69, 79-92
adverse drug effects 292
couple therapy 280-1
cultural factors 84-5
definition 161
genetic differences 83-4,
287-8
group psychotherapy 278
inequalities 82-7, 231
mental disorder prevalence
99-100
mental health services
89-91, 231
mental illness 81-2
UK 81-2
migration 83
pharmacodynamics 291-2

pharmacokinetics 288-9
physical illness 301
pre-migration 69
prescribing practices 293
psychosis 81-2, 85, 107-14
socio-economic gradient 86
treatment data use 87-9
ethno-psychopharmacology
287-95
adherence 294
adverse drug effects 292
cultural attitudes 294
complementary medicines
294-5
culture 293-5
pharmacodynamics
291-2
pharmacokinetics 288-9
antidepressant drugs 290
antipsychotic drugs
289-90
anxiolytics 290
cultural factors 294
mood stabilisers 290
prescribing practices 293
European Union (EU)
expansion 33, 61
Polish migrants 262
migration 160-1, 262
Everybody’s Business
(Department
of Health) 182
expectancy theory for placebo
response 293-4
expectations
disappointed in foreign
domestic workers 212
see also aspiration-
achievement gap
exploitation of migrant
workers 60
foreign domestic
workers 212
expressed emotion, culture
conflict 143-4

families 8
adaptation 200
care of elderly people 177-8
collective trauma 150-1,
154-5

collectivistic community 154

cultural issues 200
disruption 71
dysfunction 200

ease of settlement 203-4

identity development of
adolescents 64
impact of migration 200
power reversal 200
resilience 328
structure 63, 64
see also adolescents;
children; elderly people
family therapy, collective
trauma 155
feminization of migration
209-10
fluoxetine 290
foreign domestic workers
(FDWs)
admission rates to
psychiatric hospitals
211-12
Asia 211-12
cultural identity
undermining 212
cultural isolation 212
disappointed expectations
212
exploitation 212
Hong Kong 315-16
poor mental health
determinants 212-13,
213
Forget Me Not (Audit
Commission) 182

gay people see lesbian, gay,
bisexual and
transgendered (LGBT)
individuals
gender 209
cultural attitudes of girls 300
culture shock 143
masculinity/femininity
items 224
pre-migration risk factor 100
role expectations 300
social inequality 58
South Asian people 129,
132-5
see also women
gender identity, LGBT
individuals 223
gene-environment
interactions
childhood adverse
environment 112-13
psychosis 31-2, 46
general practice, factors in care
of elderly 178-9

© Cambridge University Press & Assessment

www.cambridge.org



www.cambridge.org/9780521190770
www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press & Assessment
978-0-521-19077-0 — Migration and Mental Health

Edited by Dinesh Bhugra , Susham Gupta

Index
More Information

344 Index

genetic predisposition to
psychosis 31, 46
genetic variation, ethnicity
83-4, 287-8
Geneva Convention (1951) 8-9
girls, cultural attitudes 300
globalisation 16, 44, 56-65, 161
acculturative stress 161
communications 56-7
mental disorder prevalence
64-5
political impact 57
rural to urban migration 56
social impact 57
sociological theories 61-3
grief
bereavement 300
cognitive models 142
cultural bereavement 140, 141
stages 141
group psychotherapy 278
multi-/mono-cultural 278
guilt, loss/mourning 142

hallucinations 125
prevalence 123
haloperidol 292
health literacy, mental health
services 238
health status of migrants
149-50
healthcare
access 302
services for elderly people
183-8
barriers in women 214
Canada 325
delivery 59-60
ethnic bias 167-8
improvements for elderly
people 179-80
institutionalised racism 28-9
pathways to care for
psychosis 32
provision for women 215-16
racial bias 167-8
refugees 10
secondary for elderly
people 179
service delivery 183-4
service developments 184
service use 51
treatment data use 87-9
see also mental health
services; pathways to
care

healthy migrant effect 210
Canada 327-8
help-seeking behaviour 11-12
mental health services 236-7
herbal medicines 294-5
heterosexism 224, 225-6
psychological 225
HIV infection 302-3
home, bonds 149
homophobia, LGBT
individuals’
experience 224-6
homosexual relationships
condemnation by religious
authorities 283
illegality 282-3
see also lesbian, gay,
bisexual and
transgendered (LGBT)
individuals
Hong Kong 313-17
border control relaxation
316-17
foreign domestic workers
influx 315-16
immigration pattern 313-14
one-way permit scheme 316
Vietnamese refugee
migration 314-15
hospitalisation 302
see also compulsory
admissions
humanitarian protection 263-4
hypovitaminosis D, prenatal
and psychosis risk 30

identity 128
external global 60
multiple 60
personal 60
South Asian women 133
identity development 63
adolescents 63, 64
illegal immigration 101
illness
concept 234
experience 234
see also infectious diseases;
lifestyle diseases; mental
disorders; physical
illness
imipramine 290
inadequacy feelings on arrival 61
infant feeding 300
infant mortality 302
infectious diseases 302-3

depression association 303
hospitalisation 302
Inside Out (National Institute of
Mental Health) 182
institutional discrimination
234, 242
institutional racism 90-1, 241
integration 162
health ideas 237
women 210
interactional mechanisms,
psychosis 113-14
intercultural mediation 246
contextualist theory 251-4
countertransference 254-5
mental health 247-8
mutuality 251
professionalisation 257-8
systems theory 251-4
transference 254-5
intercultural mediators 245-59
absent presence 249
clinician expectations 256-7
clinician trust 258
co-diagnostician role 249-51
conduit model 247, 251
cultural clarification 247-8
cultural difference
management 250
cultural reductionism 250
debriefing 257
emotional expression of
patient 250-1, 258
ethical principles 257
junior co-therapist role
252-4, 256, 257
linguistic interpretation 251
message clarifying/
conversion 247
misinterpretation
avoidance 248
neutrality 257
participation 257
psychotherapy 249
relativist perspective 255-6
role 247
shift of meaning 250
stress 258
supervision 258
therapeutic relationship role
248-54
voice 257
working with 256-7
intercultural relationships
advantages 282
couple therapy 280, 281

© Cambridge University Press & Assessment

www.cambridge.org



www.cambridge.org/9780521190770
www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press & Assessment
978-0-521-19077-0 — Migration and Mental Health
Edited by Dinesh Bhugra , Susham Gupta

Index
More Information

Index 345

internal migration 44, 50
China 313
internalising problems,
children 202
internally displaced persons
(IDP) 263-4
International Study on
Psychotic
Symptoms 119
interpersonal relationships,
post-migration risk
factor 102
interpretation models
248, 268
interpreter use 11, 245
benefits 267-8
dilemmas 266-7
good practice
recommendations
269-70
medical 247

mental health services 237, 261

psychotherapy 279
therapeutic alliance 268
training 268
transference 266-7
see also intercultural
mediation
intimate partner violence,
South Asian women
215-16
irritable bowel syndrome
(IBS) 306
isolate populations 6
isolation
on arrival 61
rural areas 204
Israeli people 20-1

Japanese descent people in
United States
acculturation 304
cancer risk 306

Jungian psychoanalysis 276-7
justice advocation, collective

trauma 156
khat use 6

lamotrigine 290
language
acquisition by children
200, 205
barriers to mental health
services 237

communication across 264-6

as control agent 266
culture relationship 265
dynamic medium 265-6
group psychotherapy 278
intercultural communication
difficulties 246-7
mother tongue relationship
to emotion 268-9
psychotherapy 279
risk factor 101
role in mental health
provision 267
see also linguistic
interpretation
learned helplessness 153
lesbian, gay, bisexual and
transgendered (LGBT)
individuals 8, 220-8
acculturation 220
adjustment 220
attitudes of new society
225-7
black community 223
coming out 222
stages 222-3
emotions 227
gender identity 223
homophobia experience
224-5
isolation in migrant
communities 283
issues 221
love 226, 227
negative attitudes
towards 220
numbers of migrants 221
personal attitudes 221-2
psychological morbidity 283
psychotherapy 282-3
sexual attraction 226
sexual identity 221,
222,223
therapeutic relationship 283
violence against 227
life cycle, culture 300
lifestyle diseases 304-5
spread 301
lifestyles 60
linguistic interpretation
245-6, 247
intercultural mediators 251
linguistic mode of
interpretation 268
liquorice 294
lithium 291-2
adverse effects 292, 294

loss

Bowlby’s model 141

cultural bereavement 140-1

experience 139

psychoanalytic theories 141-2
love, LGBT individuals 226, 227

major depression, refugees
9-10
malaria 301
marginalisation 162
health ideas 237
marriages of convenience
226-7
masculinity/femininity
items 224
medical care
access 302
see also healthcare
medical pluralism 237
medically unexplained
symptoms (MUS) 305-6
medications 287
adherence 294
adverse drug effects 292
cultural attitudes 294
prescribing practices 293
see also ethno-
psychopharmacology;
named drugs and drug
groups
memory suppression in
refugees 328-9
menopause, life cycle rituals/
taboos 300
mental disorders 3
elderly people 174-5
perception change 59-61
pre-migration factors 69
prevalence 64-5, 99-100
refugees 9-10
time of onset 3-4
mental health services 261-70
accessibility 235-9
acculturation 237
adaptation 231-43
requirements 235-42
appropriate 233
Canada 332
community provision 239
compulsory admissions
241, 242
criticisms 89-91
cultural competence 242
cultural issues in access 236-7
cultural mediators 237-8

© Cambridge University Press & Assessment

www.cambridge.org



www.cambridge.org/9780521190770
www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press & Assessment
978-0-521-19077-0 — Migration and Mental Health

Edited by Dinesh Bhugra , Susham Gupta

Index
More Information

346 Index

mental health services (cont.)
cultural sensitivity in
provision 216
delivery 11
development 234
community and service
users 261
diagnosis 240-2
entitlement 235-6
ethnic factors 89-91
health literacy 238
help-seeking behaviour 236-7
improvements
needed 232
strategies 91
inequalities 231
institutional racism 90-1, 241
interpreter use 237, 261
language barriers 237
language role 267
negative experiences 90
outcome measurement 240
partnership 233-5
patient relationships 234
preventive for women 216
problem identification 236
procedural evaluation 240
provision 234-5
quality 240-2
evaluation 240
reasons for low level 240
service provider
perceptions 239
stage of entry 236
statutory 90
subjective measures 240
treatment
cultural difference 255-6
suitability 242
treatment data use 87-9
under-utilisation 236
use by immigrants 51, 100
user involvement 232
utilisation in Canada 328
working across language and
culture 264-6
mental illness concept 234-5
message clarifying/conversion
247
metropolitan industrial
societies 61
Mexican immigrants to US 49
returning 49
substance use/abuse 165-6
suicide rate 163-5,
164, 165

migrants
definition 1, 261-2
forced 68, 75, 263
groups 263
returning 44
status and mental health
service inequalities 231
voluntary 75
migration
changes in meaning/context
16
classification 45, 262
definition 1, 57
economic factors 58
feminization 209-10
generalisation of
experience 198
motivation 57
pre-migration risk
factor 101
patterns 146
poorly planned 101
process 45, 57-8, 99, 198-200
stress 29, 83
reasons for 44-5, 58
stages 1-2, 60-1, 68, 99
types 199
migration health 301
migratory experience and
psychosis 29
mind-body dualism 299
mobility, health impact on
migrants 301
mood disorders 69
rates 18
see also depression
mood stabilisers 290
mourning, psychoanalytic
theories 141-2
multiple sclerosis 305
Muslim communities, South
Asian 84-5
mutuality between clinician and
mediator 251

National Dementia
Strategy 183

National Institute for Clinical
Excellence (NICE),
dementia guidance
183

National Service Framework
for Mental Health 182

neighbourhood 149

neurodevelopment, psychosis
risk 29-30

neurotic disorders 68
pre-migration trauma 75
nortriptyline 290

obesity 304
occupational accidents 302
olanzapine 289
old age
life cycle rituals/taboos 300
see also elderly people

pain, chronic 306
parasitic diseases 303
parenting
impact on children 112-13
interactional mechanisms
113-14
parents
concerns about children
205-6
separation from children 201
paroxetine 290
pathways to care
elderly people 177-81
improvements
179-80
psychosis 32
see also healthcare; mental
health services
people trafficking
children 196
sexual exploitation 303
personal factors,
pre-migration 2
personality change
adverse in collective trauma
153-4
personality disorders 72-5
pharmacodynamics, ethnicity
291-2
pharmacokinetics
antidepressant drugs 290
antipsychotic drugs 289-90
anxiolytics 290
cultural factors 294
ethnicity 288-9
mood stabilisers 290
physical abuse of children
111-12
physical illness 2, 299-308
culture 301
ethnicity 301
hospitalisation 302
infectious diseases 302
lifestyle diseases 305-7
spread 301

© Cambridge University Press & Assessment

www.cambridge.org



www.cambridge.org/9780521190770
www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press & Assessment
978-0-521-19077-0 — Migration and Mental Health

Edited by Dinesh Bhugra , Susham Gupta

Index
More Information

Index 347

mental health association 299
parasitic diseases 303
post-migration risk

factor 102
risks 300-1

placebo response, expectancy
theory 293-4

pluralism, host society 162

policy making 338

policy recommendations 35-6

Polish migrants 262

politics of immigration 61

polycyclic aromatic

hydrocarbons (PAH) 294

population ethnic density
post-migration risk

factor 102
psychosis protection 29, 32,

46, 110
suicide risk 35

post-migration 1-2, 45,

60-1, 68, 99
detention 102
loss 140-1

post-migration factors 2
common mental disorders

33-4
mental health factors 2
protective factors 104
psychosis 29
risk factors 101-3

post-traumatic stress disorder

(PTSD) 6
asylum seekers 44
comorbidity amongst

refugees 34
cultural bereavement 140
pre-migration trauma 75
refugees 9-10, 34, 44, 48

postpartum depression

214-15, 300

poverty 71
Black people 86
globalisation 57
immigrants to Canada

325,328
Mexican immigrants to

US 49

powerlessness 60
pre-migration 1-2,

60-1, 68-76, 99
biological background
Canadian immigrants 328-9
ethnicity 69
mental disorders 69
trauma 75

pre-migration factors 2
cultural factors 69
mental health factors 2
protective factors 103
risk factors 100-1
pre-morbid personality
traits 3
pregnancy, life cycle rituals/
taboos 300
prejudice, children 205
prescribing practices 293
preventive services,
women 216
protective factors 103-4
during migration 103
post-migration 104
pre-migration 103
psychiatric in-patients,
Count Me In census
180-1
psychiatry
cross-cultural 235, 241
diversity issues 262-3
psychological hypotheses for
psychosis 30-1
psychological sophistication for
psychotherapy 279
psychopathology of psychoses
117-25
psychopharmacology 293-5
see also ethno-
psychopharmacology
psychosis 5
AESOP study 108
Afro-Caribbeans 4,
18-19
rates 79-80, 81
stresses of migration 83
treatment data use
88-9
Asian communities 19-20
aspiration-achievement
gap 114
black and ethnic
minorities 29
misdiagnosis 28-9
cannabis use 5, 30
childhood factors
111-13
childhood life events 30
economic deprivation
109-10
epidemiology 15, 44, 46-7
epigenetic processes 32
ethnic origin 81-2
ethnicity 85, 107-14

gene-environment
interactions 31-2, 46

genetic predisposition 31, 46

hypotheses 21-32, 22, 44

interactional mechanisms
113-14

Israel 20-1

migratory experience 29

misdiagnosis 28-9

neurodevelopmental factors
29-30

over-diagnosis issues
17-18

pathways to care 32

policy recommendations
35-6

population ethnic density 29,
32, 46, 110

post-migratory factors 29

predisposition to migrate
21-8

prenatal hypovitaminosis D 30

psychological hypotheses
30-1

psychopathology 117-25

racial discrimination 4-5

rates 16-17

in country of origin 28
methodological advances

17-18

residence location 108-9

restricted access to resources
110-11

risk 18-21, 47

second-generation
immigrants 18-19, 47

social adversity association
241

social cohesion 29, 32, 46,
109-11

social fragmentation
109-111

sociodemographic
differences 28

substance misuse 5, 30

United States 21

urban density/urbanicity
108-10

psychotherapeutic encounter

275-6

psychotherapeutic mode of

interpretation 268

psychotherapy 274-85

asylum seekers 283-4
combination with patient’s
belief system 276

© Cambridge University Press & Assessment

www.cambridge.org



www.cambridge.org/9780521190770
www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press & Assessment
978-0-521-19077-0 — Migration and Mental Health
Edited by Dinesh Bhugra , Susham Gupta

Index

More Information

348 Index

psychotherapy (cont.)
couple therapy 280-2
cultural differences 276
cultural specificity 274-5
cultural types 131-2
definition 275
dissociation 279-80
ego-based 274
group 278
individual 278-80
intercultural mediator
use 249
interpreter use 279
language barriers 279
LGBT individuals 282-3
mental distress 279-80
non-Western cultures
275-8
patient dependence 279
patient perception of
therapist 279
pitfalls with ethnic minorities
282
process 275
psychological
sophistication 279
refugees 10, 283-4
short-term interventions 277
somatisation 279-80
South Asian women 128-36
therapeutic alliance 278
therapist as guru 279
western approach 276-7
see also cognitive
behavioural therapy
(CBT)
psychotic disorders 16-32
psychotropic drugs, placebo
effect 293-4
puberty, life cycle rituals/
taboos 300
public education campaigns
187-8
Puerto Rican immigrants
to US, substance
use/misuse 166

quetiapine 289

race
definition 161
mental illness 81-2
racial disadvantage 4-5
social inequalities 3—4
racial discrimination 110
psychosis 4-5

racial factors, group
psychotherapy 278
racial harassment, health
outcomes 86-7
racialised social
relationships 4
racism 86-7, 261-2, 287
asylum seekers 203
host society 162
institutional 90-1, 241
refugees 8-11, 16, 45
anxiety/anxiety disorders
9-10, 48
children 9
Canada 324-5, 326
children 9, 48, 202-3,
205, 206
definition 263-4
depression 48
detention 284
epidemiology 47-8
health status 149-50
healthcare access 10
memory suppression
328-9
psychotherapy 10, 283-4
PTSD 34, 44, 48
comorbidity 34
returning 49-50
sexual violence 10
trauma 48
vulnerability 9
region of origin, pre-migration
risk factor 101
reintegration of self,
psychotherapy use 275
rejection 144, 162
relaxation methods, collective
trauma 155-6, 156
religious taboos 295
residence location and
psychosis 108-9
residency status 203-4
resources, restricted access
110-11
retirement, life cycle rituals/
taboos 300
returned immigrants
49-50
risperidone 289-90
rituals, life cycle 300
rural to urban migration
50, 98, 159
China 313
developing countries 33
globalisation 56

St John’s Wort 294
schizophrenia 70, 117-18
compulsory admissions
241, 242
delusions 120-5, 122
diagnosis 241-2
bias 241-2
elderly people 174
epidemiology 15
hallucinations 123, 125
misdiagnosis 28-9
native comparison with
migrants 119-25
over-diagnosis issues 17-18
phenomenology 118-19
postmodern/modern
countries 119-25
prevalence 118
rates 16-17, 107-8
Afro-Caribbean
populations 81
in country of origin 28
methodological advances
17-18
risk 18-21, 117, 118
second-generation
immigrants 18-19
social defeat hypothesis 5
subtypes 120, 121
symptoms 118-19
first rank 124, 125
traditional countries
119-25
schooling
children 204
Chinese migrant children
318-19
services for adolescents 216
second-generation immigrants,
psychosis incidence
18-19, 47
selection hypothesis 21-8
selective serotonin reuptake
inhibitors (SSRIs)
290, 291
St John’s Wort interactions 294
self
concept 61-2
reintegration 275
South Asian women 131-2
self-esteem
immigrant children to Hong
Kong 316
low 2
post-migration risk
factor 102

© Cambridge University Press & Assessment

www.cambridge.org



www.cambridge.org/9780521190770
www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press & Assessment
978-0-521-19077-0 — Migration and Mental Health

Edited by Dinesh Bhugra , Susham Gupta

Index
More Information

Index 349
self-harm behaviour 5-6 social standing of children psychotherapy 128-36
separation 162 204-5 self 131-2
children 197, 200-1, 204 social stress, suicide/suicidal somatic complaints
aberrant 111 behaviour 5-6 129-30, 132-3, 134-6
health ideas 237 social structures 63 suicide rates 84-5, 129
serotonin syndrome 294 social support suicide/suicidal behaviour
sertraline 290 Chinese rural migrant 84,214
service provider 338 workers 318 traditional practices 134
perceptions in mental health post-migration protective staff training for elderly
services 239 factor 104 people 184
see also mental health post-migration risk statelessness 264
services factor 102 stress
service users, mental health socialisation 63 acculturation 62-3
service development collective trauma 156 aspiration/achievement
261 society, brutalisation 153 discrepancies 3
severe acute respiratory sociocentric communities 145 biological 2
syndrome (SARS) socio-cultural factors, Canadian immigrants 331
302-3 pre-migration 2 children of Chinese migrants
sexual attraction, LGBT socio-economic status 318-19
individuals 226 children 204-5 conceptualisation 167
sexual fantasies 221-2 economic inequalities 3-4, intercultural mediators
sexual identity 58, 79-92 258
LGBT individuals 221, psychosis in medically unexplained
222,223 Afro-Caribbeans 80 symptoms association
masculinity/femininity post-migration risk factor 306
items 224 101-2 migration process
sexual violence pre-migration 29, 83
refugees 10 risk factor 101 resilience 69
torture victims 10 psychosis 28 see also acculturative stress
sexuality 227 sociological theories, stress-related disorders 75
sexually transmitted globalisation 61-3 stress—diathesis model 44
diseases 303 somatic complaints/ substance misuse 6
sickle cell anaemia 301 somatisation acculturation 165-7
social adversity, psychosis 241 items 133 behavioural disorders 68
social capital 110-11 psychotherapy use Chinese rural migrant
social change 337-8 279-80 workers 318
social cohesion South Asian women 129-30, Mexican immigrants to US
psychosis 109-11 132-3, 134-5 165-6
protection 29, 32 management 135-6 pre-migration risk factor 100
suicide risk 35 symptoms 299 psychosis 5, 30
social defeat South Asian people suicide/suicidal behaviour 5-6,
hypothesis 5 culture 129 35, 50-1
schizophrenia risk 118 culture conflict 143 acculturation 5-6,
social exclusion 60 depression rates 84 163-5
social fragmentation and gender roles 129, 132-5 elderly people 175-6
psychosis 109-11 mental illness 81-2 methods amongst elderly
social inequalities 3-4, migration profile 129 people 175
79-92 women Mexican immigrants to US
gender 58 case studies 130-1 163-5, 164, 165
psychosis in Afro- cultural alienation 213-14 South Asian women 84-5,
Caribbeans 80 culture 129 129, 214
social isolation of distress 132-5 US rate 164, 166
children 111 identity 133 Texas 165
social networks/support for intimate partner violence survival 153
children 204 215-16 systems theory, intercultural
social relationships, racialised 4 literature 129-31 mediation 251-4

© Cambridge University Press & Assessment www.cambridge.org



www.cambridge.org/9780521190770
www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press & Assessment
978-0-521-19077-0 — Migration and Mental Health

Edited by Dinesh Bhugra , Susham Gupta

Index
More Information

350 Index

taboos, life cycle 300
talking therapies
refugees 10
see also cognitive
behavioural therapy
(CBT)
tardive dyskinesia 293
Tay-Sachs syndrome 301
testimony giving, collective
trauma 156
therapeutic relationship
external factors 280
facilitation 245-6
intercultural mediator role
248-54
internal factors 280
psychotherapy 278
Three Gorges Dam construction
(China) 319-20
Tibetan Buddhism 276-7
therapist as guru 279
tolerance, host society 162
torture victims 10
sexual violence 10
transference
intercultural mediation
254-5
interpreter use 266-7
transgendered people see
lesbian, gay, bisexual
and transgendered
(LGBT) individuals
trauma
children 197, 202
family experience 150-1
pre-migration risk
factor 101
refugees 48
war 202
see also collective trauma
tricyclic antidepressants 290, 292
trust 152
tuberculosis 303

UDP-glucuronosyltransferase
(UGT) 288
Unani medicine 295

United Kingdom, migrant
classification 262
United Nations 9
refugee definition 263
United States
general immigrant
studies 49
immigrant integration 324
Japanese descent people
acculturation 304
cancer risk 306
Mexican immigrants 49
returning 49
substance use/abuse
165-6
suicide rate 163-5,
164, 165
migration 161-1
psychosis rates 21
Puerto Rican immigrant
substance abuse 166
suicide rate 164, 166
Mexican immigrants
163-5, 164, 165
urban density and
psychosis 109
urbanicity 108-10
depression 108
psychosis 108-10
urbanisation 159

Vietnamese refugee
migration
to Canada 329, 331
to Hong Kong 314-15
violence
domestic violence against
South Asian women
215-16
against LGBT individuals 227
voluntary migrants 75
vulnerability factors 98
vulnerability models 146

war, trauma in children 202
war crimes 152
western lifestyle 304

witnessing, collective
trauma 156
women 8, 60, 209-17
acculturation 210
assessment 215-16
assimilation 210
barriers to care 214
culture shock 143
domestic workers in Asia
211-12
factors contributing to
mental health 210-11
healthcare providers
215-16
host culture expectations 281
integration 210
interventions 216
mental health determinants
210-11
postpartum depression
214-15
preventive mental health
services 216
social inequality 58
South Asian
cultural alienation
213-14
distress 132-5
identity 133
intimate partner violence
215-16
literature 129-31
psychotherapy 128-36
self 131-2
somatic complaints
129-30, 132-3,
134-6
suicide rates 84-5, 129
suicide/suicidal
behaviour 214
traditional practices 134
understanding 215-16
see also foreign domestic
workers (FDW3s)
World Psychiatric Association
Taskforce on Migration
15-36

© Cambridge University Press & Assessment

www.cambridge.org



www.cambridge.org/9780521190770
www.cambridge.org

